Miles to
Next Main
Control
and Petrol

A

120

80

65

60

ROUTE BOOK

Times shown in Heavy Type are Standard times of Departure and
should be adhered to, to avoid penalty, except at Special Section
Start Controls, where no road penalty will be applied. Bear in mind
however that All Time Controls are subject to road penalty.

Visit in the Order Given

B

MAIN CONTROL 1
SHREWSBURY
SMITHFIELD

START

118/512157
Depart to N.W.

Standard Time of Departure

via
via
via
then A458(T) to
S. SECTION 1
Start
Finish

Time Allowed

then to
TCI
TC2
TC3

TC4

118/490 169
440 178

434 141

Afon Gam
117/013| 076
- 932005

§/ mins.

128/994 945|
971| 929
94719194

939 912

Direction
of
Approach

C

S.E.
N.E.

N.N.E.

N.N.E.
N.W.

E.N.E

N.W.

Standard
Time
(Car ‘O

D

21.30

23.00

23.32
23.36
23.40

23.44

Scheduled
Time

=Col. D+
comp. no.

E



40

30

18

TC7

TC8

TCY9

TC10

TCS

TC6

ela@ peoy paddejuun 104
oog peoy diny o | Jajey

B

TC11

TC 12

TC 13

TC 14

TC 15

TC16

TC17

S. SECTION 2

Start
Finish

Time Allowed

~
3

907 916

9221 905

920 884

914 8621

895 880

127/867 894

128/884 924

881 999

127/844 9941

819 0081

852 0131

8374 0281

8061018

Happy Valley
- 683 0001
- 602993

7 mins.

E.N.E.

N.W.

E.S.E.

S.W.

N.E.

S.E.

W.S.W.

W.S.W.

N.E.

E.N.E.

23.48

23.52

23.56

00.00

00.04

00.08

00.12

00.20

00.24

00.28

00.32

00.36

00.40

01.06



A B cC D

S. SECTION 3 Tonfanau

8 Start - 565|032 S.E. 01.26
Finish - 578 054 S.E.
Time Allowed mins.

S. SECTION 4 Pant-Gwyn

5 Start - 578|060 S. 01.33
Finish 116/583 086 S.E.
Time Allowed 5 mins.

MAIN CONTROL 2 622 132
FUEL and REFRESHMENTS W.S.W.

Please Take Fuel and Clear
Petrol Pumps Quickly . . .

82 Standard Time of Departure 02.30

Service Cars will NOT be
Allowed to PARK HERE.

S. SECTION 5 Arthog
8 Start - 643 1434 W.N.W. 02.35
Finish - - 6474145 E.N.E.

Time Allowed g mins.



76

70

60

45

35

18

TC18 680 172
TC 19 689 149
TC20 720 1664
TC21 748 176

(1 Km. Sg. 7619, 7418, 0.0.B.)

TC 22 754-4 196
TC 23 7674 206
TC 24 7864 214

(Care! Rally Traffic Ahead)

TC25 771 214-4
(Care! Rally Traffic | Mile Ahead)

TC26 798 221
TC27 852-4 309
TC28 8214 3284
TC29 786-4 332
TC30 7474 3244
TC31 733-4- 311
TC 32 768 292
TC 33 750 2564
TC34 729 233

(1 Km. Sq. 6739 0.0.B.)

TC35 623 3754

W.S.W.

W.N.W

SE.

N.E.

S.W.

N.W.

E.S.E.

S.E.

S.S.E.

N.E.

S.S.wW.

N.N.E.

N.E.

02.50

02.54

02.58

03.02

03.06

03.10

03.14

03.18

03.22

03.40

03.44

03.48

03.52

03.56

04.00

04.05

04.10

04.45



13

110

TC 36 612 3371
TC 37 6044 310
Great Care!!

Severe Unmapped Hairpins!!!

TC 38 6184 293
TC 39 603 273
TC 40 624 2584
TC41 590 2444

FUEL and GTX Available

Repair Facilities Not Available
116/598 194

No Standard Time Here

MAIN CONTROL 3
MIN-Y-MOR HOTEL 608 160

BREAKFAST etc. From 06.00
NO FUEL HERE
Standard Time of Departure

Out Control on Marine Parade
612 158

Quietly Through Barmouth
Please!!

N.N.E.

N.N.E.

N.W.

S.E.

N.Wt

04.50

04.54

04.58

05.02

05.06

05.10

08.30



S <__—

S. SECTION 6 Garth
103 Start - 635 1744
Finish - - 648 1814
Time Allowed mins.

S. SECTION 7 Gelli-Lwyd

Start - 7181724

93 Finish - - 713j 169
Time Allowed mins.

then via 720 1664

then via 847 097

S. SECTION 8 Dovey |

Start - 837 102

73 Finish - 788 107
Time Allowed 5 mins.

Quiet Through Corris Village!!
Enter Next S.S. at 750 0364

S. SECTION 9 Pennal
Start 127/7404 0334
Finish 127/704 015
Time Allowed 4 mins.

Quiet in Pennal Village!

S.

N.E.

W.S.W.

N.E.
N.E.

D

08.40

09.00

09.40

10.02



B cC D

Compulsory 15 M.P.H. Approach

to:—

S. SECTION 10 Taliesin

Start - - 7074 939 N. 10.36
Finish - - - 7374920 N.N.W,

Time Allowed mins.

CARE!!

Two Way Rally Traffic 4 mile

S. SECTION 11 Old Mine
Start - 7364 887 N. 10.50
Follow Marshall’s Instructions
Finish - - 736j 887 E.N.E.
Time Allowed 2 mins.
S. SECTION 12 Dam
Start - - 753 861J N.W. 11.08
Finish - - 7584 862 S.W.
Time Allowed 70 secs
S. SECTION 13 Rheidol
Start - - - 7184 833 E. 11.26
Finish - - - 690 8174 E.
Time Allowed mins.
S. 11.33

then Passage Control I. 702 826
take GREAT CARE!

The local bus travels this route
regularly



then via 661 843 W.
S. SECTION 14 Elerch
Start - - - 689 867| S.W. 11.48
13 Finish - - _ 687881 S.
Time Allowed 2 mins.

S. SECTION 15 Cyneiniog

Start - - - 691J 885 W. 11.53
8 Finish - - - 727 904 S.W.
Time Allowed g mins.

CARE!! 2 Way Traffic for | mile

MAIN CONTROL 4
FUEL, REFRESHMENTS
and GTX
660 923

Please clear pumps area quickly

120 Standard Time of Departure 13.50
S. SECTION 16 Clettwr.
Start - - - 661 922 W. 13.52
Finish - - - 665932 N.E.

118 Time Allowed mins.



S. SECTION 17 Dovey 11

Start - 844 100 S.E. 14.30
107 Finish - 794 108 S.W.

Time Allowed O mins.

S. SECTION 18 Dovey 111

Start - 795 108| W. 14.40
102 Finish - 832104 N.W.
Time Allowed mins.
then via 850 112 S.W.
Passage Control 1l. 914 230 S. 15.12

S. SECTION 19 Aberhirnant

Start - 053299 N.W. 15.48
68 Finish - - 962J 317 S.S.W.
Time Allowed g mins.

Ignore No Through Road sign

S. SECTION 20 Hirnant
Start - 050 2034 S.W. 16.24
Finish - 097 231 S.W.

Time Allowed mins.



then via B4391
A490
B4393
A458(T)

TC 42 118/383 135 W.N.W.

No early penalty except D 65 (0)

Standard Time of Arrival 17.30
then via 496| 124 S.S.E.

MAIN CONTROL 5

LION HOTEL, WYLE COP 18.15
SHREWSBURY  118/4934125 S. no early penalty.
PARKING MUST BE AS

DIRECTED

Please follow Arrows and
Guided Instructions ....

Police will be present here!!
To direct you to Parking

QUERIES REGARDING ANY
ASPECT OF TIMING PENAL-
TIES etc., must be handed, IN
WRITING, to the Marshal here



